NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
ROLLA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The City Code is hereby amended by repealing Section 2-69 and replacing it with 
a new section in lieu thereof, to read as follows: 

Sec. 2-69. — Compensation. 
The Mayor shall receive an annual salary of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), 
which shall be paid in equal bi-weekly installments in accordance with the City’s regular 
payroll practices. The Mayor shall also be reimbursed for authorized expenses pursuant 
to Section 2-24 of the Municipal Code. 

SECTION 2: Pursuant to Missouri law, the change in compensation provided for in this

[...]

Contractor shall require all of its subcontractors to comply with the requirements
of this Section and Section 292.675, R.S.Mo.

Notice of Penalties for Failure to Provide Safety Training 
a. Pursuant to Section 292.675, R.S.Mo, Contractor shall forfeit to City as a penalty

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), plus one hundred dollars
($100.00) for each on-site employee employed by Contractor or its Subcontractor,
for each calendar day, or portion thereof, such on-site employee is employed
without the construction safety training required in Safety Training section of